
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1597
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014
RECRUITMENT POLICY IN ONGC
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) has formulated special recruitment policy for the youth of Assam region who are qualified as engineers/ administrators;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with skill development programmes if any, for the youth formulated for the said region during the last three years; and

(c) the number of skilled/semi-skilled youths from Assam recruited as workers/executives during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a): Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) does not have any State specific special recruitment policy for engineers
/administrators.

(b): Skill development through Computer training has been provided to 1266 students under Corporate Social Responsibility(CSR) in Assam during the last three years.

(c) Number of candidate having domicile of Assam who were recruited in ONGC during the last three years is given as under:

Year Executive Non-Executives Total
2011  73   152   225
2012  34   113   147
2013  43   96   139
Total  150   361   511
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